

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II

08-12-2014

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs-

Appeal No. 2014AP000109 CR

ANDREW J. KUSTER,

Defendant-Appellant.

In the Matter of the Refusal of Andrew J. Kuster

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs-

Appeal No. 2014AP000227

ANDREW J. KUSTER,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM JUDGMENT ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR
WALWORTH COUNTY, THE HONORABLE JAMES L. CARLSON,
PRESIDING, AND FROM A FINAL ORDER ENTERED IN THE
CIRCUIT COURT FOR WALWORTH COUNTY, THE HONORABLE
DAVID M. REDDY, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

Respectfully submitted,

ANDREW J. KUSTER,

Defendant-Appellant

Criminal Defense & Civil Litigation, LLC

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant

231 S. Main Street

P.O. Box 375

Jefferson, WI 53549

(920) 674-7824

BY: **MICHAEL C. WITT**

State Bar No. 1013758

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii.
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. BASIS FOR THE STOP MUST BE FOUND IN THE CIRCUMSTANCES KNOWN TO POLICE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP.....	1
II. THERE WAS NO OBJECTIVE BASIS TO EXPAND THE SCOPE OF THE TRAFFIC STOP	2
III. THE TOTALITY OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES FAIL TO SUPPORT A CONCLUSION THAT THERE WAS MORE THAN A POSSIBILITY THAT KUSTER WAS TOO IMPAIRED TO SAFELY DRIVE	3
IV. THE STATE’S FAILURE TO REFUTE THE ANALOGY TO <i>CARROLL</i> ON THE INDEPENDENT SECOND SEARCH ARGUMENT AMOUNTS TO CONCESSION	5
V. UNABLE TO REFUTE THE ARGUMENT THAT THE RECORD IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT OBJECTIVELY REASONABLE RELIANCE ON <i>BOHLING</i> , THE STATE IGNORES IT.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	7
CERTIFICATION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES

Charolais Breeding Ranches, Ltd. vs. FPC Secs. Corp.,
90 Wis. 2d 97, 109, 279 N.W. 2d 493, 499 (Ct. App. 1979).....1

County of Dane v. Sharpee,
154 Wis. 2d 515, 518, 453 N.W.2d 508, 510 (Ct. App. 1990).....1

County of Jefferson v. Renz,
222 Wis. 2d 424, 588 N.W.2d 267 (Ct. App. 1998),
reversed on other grounds, 231 Wis. 2d 293, 603
N.W.2d 541 (1999).....3, 4

Missouri v. McNeely,
569 U.S. ___, 133 S. Ct. 1552, 185 L. Ed. 2d 696. (2013).....5, 6, 7

State v. Betow,
226 Wis. 2d 90, ___, 593 N.W.2d 499, 503 (Ct. App. 1999).....1, 2

State v. Bohling,
173 Wis. 2d 529, 494 N.W.2d 399 (1993)..... 6

State v. Carroll,
2008 WI App 161, 314 Wis. 2d 690, 762 N.W.2d 404,
affirmed 2010 WI 8, 322 Wis. 2d 299, 778 N.W.2d 15, 6

State v. Colstad,
2003 WI App 25, 260 Wis. 2d 406, 659 N.W.2d 394,.....2, 3

State v. Fields,
2000 WI App 218, 239 Wis. 2d 38, 619 N.W.2d 2791

State v. Krier,
165 Wis. 2d 673, 478 N.W.2d 63 (Ct. App. 1991).....2

State v. Lange,
2009 WI 49, 317 Wis. 2d 383, 766 N.W.2d 5512

State v. Popke,
2009 WI 37, 317 Wis. 2d 118, 765 N.W.2d 5692

State v. Post,
2007 WI 60, 301 Wis. 2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 6242

STATUTES

§ 346.89(1), Stats.3
